

Schedule of Insurance

Class of Policy: Liability Insurance
The Insured: Cake Decorators Association Of Victoria Inc

Policy No: 202106-1336 BIA
Invoice No: 49416
Our Ref: CDAV

Public & Products Liability Insurance Quotation

Berkley Insurance Australia is an APRA Authorised Insurance Company

If subjectivities are applicable, this document becomes a non-binding indication.

REFERENCE NO: 202106-1336 R2 BIA

Quote Date: 26/02/2024 **Underwriter:** Angie Sunthornsorn

BROKER: Cerberos Brokers Pty Ltd (QLD)

INSURED: Declared Partnerships And Sole Trader Members With Annual Turnover Of \$20,000 Or Less Of Cake Decorators Association Of Victoria Inc.

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: 145 Drounin Road
Longwarry VIC 3816 AUSTRALIA

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: From: 4pm 1/04/2024 To: 4pm 1/04/2025

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: Home based part time decorating business baking cakes and similar items, classes for other decorators at an average of up to 5 attendees from home only and up to 12 fetes / markets per year and all other associated activities.

		Option 1
INDEMNITY LIMIT	Public Liability	\$20,000,000 any one Occurrence
	Products Liability	\$20,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate any one Period of Insurance
EXCESS	Public Liability	\$1,000 Each and Every Occurrence (Costs Inclusive)
	Products Liability	\$1,000 Each and Every Occurrence (Costs Inclusive)

POLICY WORDING: BIA GL 2021

ENDORSEMENTS: Activity Exclusion GL 2021
PFAS Exclusion BIA GL 2021
Silica Exclusion BIA GL 2021

AUTOMATIC EXTENSIONS: Movement of Obstructing Vehicles
Overseas Personal Liability
Costs of Court Attendance
Indemnity to Other Persons
Cross Liabilities

PROPOSAL FORM DATED: 20/02/2024

If subjectivities are applicable, this document becomes a non-binding indication.

SUBJECTIVITIES: This quote is subject to the following conditions which must be complied with before Berkley Insurance Australia will go on risk
1. Confirmation that all members have turnover of less than \$20k per annum

JURISDICTION: Worldwide excluding USA and Canada unless specifically stated otherwise **INSURER:** Berkley Insurance Australia, APRA

Authorised Insurance Company ABN: 53126559706